

NDPS 295 OF 2015.

Order No. 24 dated 06.04.23.

Sole accused person is on C.B.

Today the Employees' Association of this judgeship has adopted a resolution and observing abstention from work.

None appears. None moves.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 13.07.23 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J.O. Code No. WB 00687.