

NDPS 295 of 2015.

Order No. 25 dated 13.07.23.

Total accused person = 1.

The sole accused person is on C.B.

The accused person namely Madan Mondal is present and files hazira.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present.

None moves on call.

C. D. is not produced. In lieu of C. D. charge can not be framed.

Today this Court is very much busy in hearing argument in NDPS 237 of 2020, examining accused persons u./s. 313 Cr.P.C. and pronouncing Judgement in NDPS 266 of 2020 – all of which involve custody trial accused persons.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 19.12.23 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,  
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.  
J. O. Code No. WB 00687.