

NDPS 295 of 2015.

Order No. 28 dated 08.08.24.

Total accused person = 1.

The sole accused person is on C.B.

The accused person namely Madan Mondal is present and files hazira.

Ld. P. P. in charge is present.

None moves.

Ld. Advocates of the Berhampore Bar are abstaining themselves from Court's works by way of adopting a resolution owing to sudden death of former C.M.

Buddhadeb Bhattacharya.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 13.03.25 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,  
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.  
J. O. Code No. WB 00687.