

N.D.P.S Case No.:- 295/2015.

Order No.:- 30 Dated:- 02.09.2025.

The sole accused person, namely, Madan Mondal, is on C./B.

He is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present.

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

But, on scrutiny it transpires that the Chemical Examination Report is not with the case record. Ld. P. P. in charge submits that the report is not in the C. D. also.

Without the said report charge can not be framed.

The I. O. of the instant case is directed to produce the Chemical Examination Report positively by the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this Order be sent to the I. O. for necessary compliance.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 13.03.2026 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
- CUM -
Judge, Special Court, Under NDPS Act
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J. O. Code No. WB 01303.